
Tenders above £5,000.00 in 2022/23 (as at 31st March 2023) 

*T = Awarded as a result of published invitation to tender 

*Q = Awarded as a result of invitation of quote 

Reference 

Number 
Title 

Description of 

goods/services sought 

Value 

awarded 
Awarded to Start Date End Date 

Review 

Date 
Department 

PC/22/041 

Football pitch 

refurbishment 

(*Q) 

Scarification, application of 

top dressing, vert-draining, 

overseeding (3 direction), 

apply fertilising (x2)  

£8,753.00* 

Southern Ground 

Care Ltd. 

(Company number 

08299161) 

11/05/2022 N/A N/A 

Recreation & 

Amenities 

committee 

PC/23/009 

Eversley Park 

play area 

renewal 

tender (*T) 

Renewal of play equipment 

and surfacing at Eversley 

Park play area 

£97,374.21 

Ava Recreation Ltd 

(Company number 

8578121) 

01/04/2023 31/05/2023 N/A 

Recreation & 

Amenities 

committee 

PC/23/031 

Grounds 

Maintenance 

Contract (*Q)_ 

6-month fixed term 

grounds maintenance 

contract 

£23,269.00 

Green Smile Ltd 

(Company number 

06926072) 

01/04/2023 30/09/2023 N/A 

Recreation & 

Amenities 

committee 

* Final cost was £7,578.00 as less top dressing was used. 


